COUNIY OF TULARE
SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM
REVISION APPROVED 01/01/2018

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 28298

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) to Tulare County Agreement Number 28298 (the “Agreement”)
is entered into by and between the COUNTY OF TULARE (“COUNTY”) and AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
(“CONTRACTOR”) as of 2018, with reference to the following:

A. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into the Tulare County Agreement 28298 on September 12,
2017 for the purpose of providing consulting services for the Traver Community Wastewater System Im-
provements Planning Study and Design; and

B. June 12,2018, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an Option to Agreement (Tulare County Agree-
ment 28661) to allow additional time for CONSULTANT to perform additional services regarding construc-
tion plans and specifications; and

C. COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now wish to amend the Agreement in order to extend the term thereof.
ACCORDINGLY, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. Provision 2, TIME FOR PERFORMANCE/TERM, shall be modified and the termination date shall be extend-
ed to and through March 31, 2019. The remainder of Provision 2, shall remain in full force and effect.

2. This SECOND AMENDMENT becomes effective upon its execution by the Board of Supervisors.

3. Except as provided above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.

/1
/1
1
1
/11
/11
1
/11
/1
/11

Page 1 of 2






